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Department of

FLOR A_\ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

March 2, 1998

Mr. Agustin Heredia, Sr.
Peerless Cleaners

7319 Northwest 36 Street
Miami, Florida 33166

Re: Facility No.: 0250880
Dear Mr. Heredia:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 BRlair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
- change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any -
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

‘Sincerely,

j”“no_tty Diltz, Chief
pas088 7, L P ofhis Nemisorins
oo |
DD/3jw ‘
cc: Mr. Ewart Andexrson, Dade Cbunty
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylehe Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

AC UOSTIWAMCIRED /B SK

2.

Slte Name (For example, plant name or number):

_ PEER G sy CLER MVERS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

/‘LD TCL TV 6T -2/

Facility Location: 73 7 9 WL -3 (a 5_7—

Street Addregs:

city: uf ) G county: D # DA Zip Code: 33/ ¢

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ACUsTIw [iren,n TK. MAGER

7. Responsible Official Mallmg Address:
Organization/Firm; g W
Street Address: W 5
City: . County: . - Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: 90§) 47 ,7 - 5 3%? Fax: ( ) - Mmjg'
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: _ Zip Code:

11.

Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initiaily Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ~ | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser D -TANER 01 TAK-8D

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRec]aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- -+ - | o fee e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ O ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months :
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) '

Existing small area source | Z ] New small area source |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



- 4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt =
No such units on-site_.. _..... ... ... -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receip;s and solvent purchases
(b) Léakb detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated concienser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

XLL LXK

(f) Start-up, _shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LA_] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and

ent of any changes to the. information contained .in this notification. . .

a7
7

Sig/\atureu / v N Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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% ,{ C}/K BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchioroethylene Dry Cleaping Facility Notification
i

] Fucility Nume snd Location

T Facility mermmpmv Name {Nnme of corporstion, agtmy or individual owner):

ﬂéf/sm) HERED 14 SR

Ko Name (For example, piant nante or number):

LR LSS Q@ﬁm[/ey

3. Hazardous Waste Geperator [demmcauon Nunber:

/W5 -03 ?E‘?’ 9‘7- Z)Q/g"/_,_ 0g

[ 4. F&mllty Location:
S:rmAddxess ”/ ”

prbode33/Q 0

Ccuﬂt}"ip )‘? D Z‘;)J

R TR TE e
ey Yk

Rospensible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Ofﬂcxal

AGUSTin #ECEDIB //?CS/ DEXT

7. Responsible Officig! Mailing Adduss
; igation/Fire:

ress: -~ I : _
S TS RIS D B DE s 2

E Rasponsible O cial Telphone Number:

Telephone: TH O ‘/77__ .33‘?‘? Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Tile of Factlity Contact (For exsm?ble:, plant manager):

10, Facily Conimct Addres: ,

Sireet Address: , .
City: ! County: : Zip Code:

TT. Faglity Contact 1 elephone \Iumbcr;
Talephare.  { ) - _ Fax: ¢ )

DEP Ferm No. 62.213.900(2)

|
i Page 13 0f 16
Effoctive: 6-25-96 :
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S@rnuder of Existiag Air Permin(s)

Please indicate with gn X" the approp:“im selecuen:

[ ) hereby turrender gll o:.u:mg air permits authonzmg optration of the
facility indicatod in dua notification form; specx‘ically, penmit nutrnbar(sy

i
(

! X ! No pit permits ¢urrcnt|y +xist forthe operation of the facility indicated
this notification form. ; :

lii.nponsibk Officisl Certification

PAGE

1 the undersigned, am the responsible official, as dafined in Port Il of this form. of ihe facility addressed in
thiz natification. | hereby certify, besed on mformaticn and belief formed aficr reascnabie inquiry. that she
siatements made in this nonﬁ;arion are (1, aecwrane and compleie. Fvether, ! agree to operate and
maintain the ar pollutant emiy siom- units and air pollution control equipment descrided above so as to
comply with all wevou and ¢ Ondmmlu of this general permit as .fel Sorth in Part ] of this notification form

1 will promptly nortly iha Deparrmeﬁt of ary changes 1o the information contained in this notification

Page 150l 16

DEP Form No. §2-213.900(2)
Effcctive: 6-25 96
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e e | 37557 0312816
& }:; \ Departmentof = .73 / |
‘eeee  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 2, 1998

Lawton Chiles
Governor

NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit ,

Department records indicate that durine calendar year 1997 vou-onerated a facili ty which
is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed eligibility for this facility 10 operate under a
Tide V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), 0 pay an annual emissions fec, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., 10 notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

. T
The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 1997. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by certified mail, along with an invoice

form and instructions.

As of this date, the Department has not received your annual emissions fee. Therefore, in
accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C,, the Department 1s assessmg a 50% penalty
against your facility, for a total fee of $75.00 for calendar year 1997.

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g). F.A.C., failure to umely pay the required annual emissions fee,
penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the
fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will revoke your facility’s Title V Air
General Permit and may also seek interest in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S.

|
To submit vour $75.00 payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. 1If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your immediate attention (o this matter.

- Sincerely,

MSQQH\OS a\q egma Q- Eg

Dotty Diliz, Chief uuonon *
S Bureau of Air Monitoring 66 LY \M‘ ,
: and Mobile Sources a
/DD 1 A 12 r

Enclosure: Invoice Form - _ g

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s. Environment an

6 Gl Yy
T
)
|

otural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Lz/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION O

AIRS IDH: 25D 550 pAaTE: §-25 <98  vimen: )500 TIME omﬁ 30

IraciiTy Nname:  PEERLESS CLEANERS (;\
S @
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 7379 M 3¢ ST. R ((\,
e L
mism! _, 33/t 5> o )
%5 a2 &
. ,ﬂ () 2 ??
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  AlUSTIN HERED paone: 06 - ”f’ﬁg 5378 O
'//‘
2
CONTACT NAME: " PHONE: r %
o

[PART I NOTIFICATION N

(check appropriate box) -

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup (8]

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit (8]
1L
[PART 11 CLASSIFICATION \]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

{J No notification form

A
1. Existing small arca source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source @)
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was _f[7 eallons.

{ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source (]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer onty, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

X\/ an

{1 Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above himits and 1s not chgible for a general pernuit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Jols

@ Revised 9/15/97
w9




UI’ART Ul: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning (acility: i
(cheek appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
0y

oy
v

ay

an Z§M
an &hra
QN

ON AN/A

an G<m

HPARTlV:PROCESSVENTCONTROLS

]

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(completc A below).

prior (o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

}. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

(OS]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

- Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

1T classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been instalied

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay

ay
av
ayv
ay

oy

anN

ON anN/A

aN ON/A

ON

ON ON/A

ON

.

20of5
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B. Mas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side’of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON On/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? . ay -ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON ON/A
Is the pcrb concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other infet? Oy an OnN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintaimed receipts for perc purchased? @K{ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? IIK{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: Q/
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . oy ON N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days 5_;(
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN @EnN/A
4. Maimtained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ) Oy ON Bﬁ//\
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 0y OGN IZ(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Q{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON E(N/A
Problem- corrected? Oy ON ?/A
MG compliance plan, if applicablc? Oy ON @dnN/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

- |

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lecak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @/Y
Door gaskets and seating, Q{Y
Filter gaskets and seating @{Y
Pumps d\
Solvent tanks and containers Q{Y
Water separators E(Y

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

ON

aw

aN

ON

an

0N

; - N . < ; - 1)
F Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

OnN/A

anva

anN/a

anN/a

anN/a

aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (atrflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy dN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? v UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy UN
L

@ o
o on

Muck cookers U<’ ON ON/A
Stills C(Y ON Own/a
Exhaust dampers 84 aN ON/A
Diverter valves Q" AN AN/A

Cartridge filter housings 94 ON ON/A

G

M. ENRIGVE Frones

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

)%éu“wj

fnspector’s Signature -

4 0f 3

5 25 [o3

Date of lﬁspec(,(on

79

Approximmeﬁ)ale of Next Inspection

Revised 9/13/97
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

ﬂ

FOR DRY CLERNERS BoOKLET EIVEN T2 STIRE plow/ere s REPRESER).
TR T E-

¥ RECORDKEEPING NDT VERY gRGANIZED - INSTRYCTIONS 04 Aow)
INFORMATION SHOULD BE RECORDED WeRE G1VER)
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B o R N VAV P VYA O | UL LA L L Ll(Mll

YU e etmeth - INSPLQTION SUMMARY REPORT 'BEST'AVAILABLE COPY—_:

CYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION ]

e (N: /400 TIMEOUT: /530 . AIRS (DU
TYPE OF FACILITY:  PEL( Ty WiinnE s

FACILITY NAME:__ e/ [0 ({UrnEn S

{FACILITY LOCATION:_ 7, 7% Kiv 3 =7.

| AN 550

: RE?PONS[BLE OFFICIAL: . JESTIN Hi o E NiH ) PHONE NUMBER: -, (117 _0T6q
B L / - J 7
! d Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
’ [:| Based on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspcc{ion, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ' FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
2
l\
\

COMMENTS:  LOLi?ENT N SoTISERETonY CendiTigy -~ RECLDKEE PING NeT it GRGAKIZED)

S S , R -~
STATES INSPECTION THLEN BN GIVEN To KIS NSIELE (TiCml..
EXPLRINED Haw TO (S .

/ ] .
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been propcrly cemf'ed and submitted to the. mspcctor YES[Z] ’ NO[__—J
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7199
: ﬁ (Approx'imatc)'
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M. FMkIGuE Fithe$
- . ) ‘ ‘{ : //{/ | (Please Print) | ) )
‘NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: v (/,a'?u(,_v 1, /“(,U . PHONE NUMBER: %/ . 377 (G754
Page of - . ;" . . , . Revised 10/96



AIRS 1D 25 0 380

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: PL’_}'R[E‘SS CLEPNER S DATE: X'Zfiy_
FaCILITY LoCATION: (379 # 36 ST,
mmmi, Fr 33(6p

Annual Reporting Period: g’b' ] 19 TO 27/ 78

19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compldance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), dusing the period covered by this statement. V1 YES Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: i
ory £ B 1990
Method used to demonstrate compliance:
' Bureau of Air Monitoring
. & Mobile Sources
—

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for, dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facil

ities, .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @%Wmﬁm M(ﬁ '3 /) "’/é y

Name (PlcascLan) 7gnaturc / Daté

P

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPEOF INSPECTION: ANNUAL. v COMPLAINT/OISCOVER Y ot
. e < ]
) RE-INSPECTION £) 2 o o
)
- LA T
o, 5
6 ‘!‘ ?ﬂ
AIRS DI (D) 2 50 T DATE: 5’//3/?7 TIME IN: _ZJ_j TIME OUE; O Aon P
o
(/? / (8% =N i
JFACILITY NAME: = F [/&r_‘q C Con .= % 2.
¥ fo
P A
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 73 29 Vo e =% %

Hoam: J 33/6¢C
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A [CRVEN Gy \&er‘\:Al’l{ONE: &05‘ ~NTFF -
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

{DART I: NOTIFICATION .

(check appropriate box) -
[. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

prT—

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A

B/ 2. New small area source

1. Existing small area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gai/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

@/ anN QCan not determine

1f no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:

O
O

5. Thisis a correct facility classification

facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above

0O No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-10-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr o
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 0 4. New largc arca source 0

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

1.

facilhity was

The total qua

facility exceeds above timits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

%toof perchlorocthylence (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
oallons.

AP\%

"bl’mo’ Lot Revised 91153097
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AT I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

be the responsible officint of the dry cleaming faeility:
{cheek approprine boxes)

1. Storng perchlorocthyienc in nightly scnl_cdl and unpervious coniainers? Oy ON N
2. Examming the conmi'ncrs for leakage? Zy]N N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? Y ON

‘ 4. Draming cartridge filters m their housing yo'r in sealed contminers for at ' Q/

i least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? Oy AN ONa

5. Mamtaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? .. E{Y ON ON/A

[{mnn‘ IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part 11-A:

IT classification } has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

Lo elassification 2 bas been checked, the machine shonld be equipped with o refrigerated condenser

{complete A below).

11 classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must iave been installed
prior to Seprember 22, 1993

1f classification 4 has been checked, the machinc should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing barge area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 0Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? ' Oy ON ON/Aa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direcied away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy O~ ONa
1, Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' : ay oOwn
3. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 453°F7 Oy .ON ONA
6. Conducted all tcmpcr':uurc monitoring after an appropriste cooldown period and after

verilying that the coolant had been completely charped? Oy ON
ST

R NS
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B.

R S NV S

Has the cesponsible official of an existing farge or new blarge area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oudet side ol the condenser lacated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
et and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? )

Is the perc concentration equal 1o or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay AN

Ay ON Owva
Oy ON Owa

Ay ON anNva
Oy OnN ON/A

Oy OnN ONA

Oy ON ON/A

Oy anN OnaA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibleofficial:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Mamntained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Mamtained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the followina:
a. documeniation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;
L. documentation of panis ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs

and parts installed w/in 5 days ol receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

6. Mamtained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained comphiance plan 1t apphicablc?

e

Q'/DN
ay BN/

Oy ON ('_K//\
Ovy aN Zd\

Oy aN .Zﬁ/ '

o o ol
o o

Oy on oA

ov ON &WA

Oy aN (aN/A

=
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[P AR VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS -
1. Doces the responsible officia) condocy a :\;Qckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection ;m(yr
mspection? Y OnN
2. Has the facility maiained a teak loy? Ay ON
3. Does the responsible official check the followingareas for leaks?
Hose connections, littings, D’{
couplings, and valves fN On/a Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating . Y ON ON/A Stills Q(.DN anNv/a
Filter gaskels and scating - i{fv anva Exhaust dampers Q(DN ON/A
Pumps f OnNvAa Diverter valves (g//DN ON/A
Solvent tanks and contamers yy On OwA Cartridge filter housings Yy ON Ow/a
- “Waler separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? -
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /
Physical detection (airflow feli through gaskets) Z/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) : E/
Use of direct-reading mstrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ]
1 Il using direct-reading insirumentation, is the equipment: ' ﬁ‘m\
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concenirations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy OwN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspecied for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OUN
AY
Ao Ope— /%[99
Inspegtor’s Name (Please Print) Date o(lnspcctinn
B Tnspector's Signature Approximatd Daie of Nexi Inspeciion

4 0bs Revised 9713/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.[T\" GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION; ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
MEN:. ZF% 4w miveour. O am AIRS IDH:__ (D 2 SOEBBD

<
TYPE OF FACILITY: e c TS Clemnns -
FACILITY NAME_____ Ve e. [ess 6?::\ oo DATE: 57/ 2/??
FACILITY LOCATION:__“F3 79 Neo =¢ I, Miamy |, >2cC=

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A C}u&k‘/\) \g\-K/ C’S(')A PHONE NUMBER: "Ra% - A7 53‘?7

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
Z/'compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
B o vaa Qi A Laoa % W -2 - ~x—eadsS o ~——aov~Nva i
Vo Consupiivon, "-’__l (o= "%— Perc Cormma[en

9—;&;‘5&.:00_\\»;@,&&,_ N

‘b“&r" Hreponal %(_ Ao =
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES{ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . j; 200°

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Z DM AR

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 4@_\3{— PHONE NUMBER: 3e¥ - 322 -¢c22=2

Page Z of Z . : Revised 10/96




ARS D#: (D250 RRD P< /

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: )\Pf/’é s /-e/s_s' B DATE: 35//3/9/

racLTy LocaTion: 277 No 24 =+

Annual Reporting Period: 'MA«; 199% TO ' /74—7 1979

4

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP&!!
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LIYEs NO

'If NO, complete the fdliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compllanoc dunng the reporting penod stated above:

Exact period of non-comphancc. from &:\* @ X to : Mau,\ 9 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ?ef%or-—\ S a_a-!«— g(rL rm :«_:}ég_aﬁw%\v
Method used to demonstrate compliance: \ MY R N d) Y ). N

]

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\"ze: ‘

%ﬁi vb‘c, (‘Jb'I\NAA_ (\‘»\\9\

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s):taken to-achieve compliance:.

Method used to demonstrate compliance:-

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on znformanon and belief fornfed & e l/ quiry, that the statements
made in thls notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual on, n of rchloroethylene solvent, based

year for transfer or combination faczlmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A Cog] /M.) AR D/);?’ \gj 9§

Name (Please Print) \Sxé‘nﬂmre _ / Dag

;
i

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual complxance ceruﬁcatmn requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of Z




J |
CECEIVE,

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS i
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT AR 1 3 260

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST BUreau
of Ajr

3 . Onito, .
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DlscovéKQb”es Mceg ing

RE-INSPECTION ]

'AIRS ID#: _03.S& 88O DATE: &ZJ.}ZQO TIMEIN: /©3S TIME OUT: {30

FACILITY NAME: Peerless Cleapmars
FACILITY LOCATION: 2334 VLW D gt
- hk\ Al v ‘:L
. [] N

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [X%}A‘l\ \Lu e _PHONE: _3e§ - 433-3399

CONTACT NAME: 7 PHONE:

[PART I NOTIFICATION | . — — ]

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ) a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

' "PARTII: CLASSIFICATION - _ . SR S S =|
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : . a No notification’ form - o '
icheck appropriate box) a Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum
A. :

1. Existing small area source , Q/ 2. ivew small area source ‘ D ’
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

- both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source - a - 4. New large area source . O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gai/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr " both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) ,
5. This is a correct facility classification ay 34\1 @é%&?ﬁn’fn—c‘

Cor mod .Y poe g
|

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number 3 above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 3@0  callons. é ; :,
. : mfu&\v =

\\Vt\fv“”)‘?)‘, ~/¢ %@

I of 5 Revised 9715/97




HEART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

_

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facullty
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy anN ana
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN EIN//.—A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Eﬁ( anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at »

least 24 hours prior to disposal? [Zl§ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ) ay ON Bﬁ/A

”EART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS o ”

In Part II-A:
-If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requi're'd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machmc should be cquxppcd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ave been installed

prior to Septeml)er 22,1993

If classnﬁcatlon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equ1pped with a rcfrlaeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below). ' :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' ' ay OnN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay anN an/a

Equipped the condenser with a diverter vaive so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . » Oy ON OwnA

(93]

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ ay 4N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ‘ Oy anN anN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown-period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay Aan

Tobs Revised W 15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

B
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay aN anNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON awn/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ‘ Qv ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from-any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON OnNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? , Oy aN OwaA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON aN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , ]
Has the responsible official: : |
(check appropriate boxes) ' ' .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? L‘i\/ m
2. Maintained rolling moﬁth)_v total of perc consumption? ay C(N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN @7\1/}4\
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay an E’]{\J/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments) ay aN GT\I/A !
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an cfiva
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ey ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy OGN @A
Problem corrccted? Oy anN @dna
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN aN/a
L

503 Revised 9715797



H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

)

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(9%}

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

couplings, and valves _ [Z{Y ON anNn/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating dy an ana Stills
Filter gaskets and seating . @Y ON ana Exhaust dampers
Pumps @y ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers de ON DOIN/A Cartridge filter housings:
Walter separators ‘ 94 ON ON/A

000 a& G
>

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak détection and repair -

Y

ay &N

ay aN of/a
@y QN QN/A
({Y aN ON/A
dy ON Ona

gy aN anAa -

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay an !
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay Aan
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly-basis? Qy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay OGN
leun ~
—Avan oo~ AN A3/ 00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

2 /o

Inspectorf#Signature

4 0l>

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 978597



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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-~ ‘ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

. I
TIME IN: /03 TIME OUT: A 20 AIRS 1D#: O O30 §30
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pore k”’l lanor : :
FACILITY NAME: EIEAK VD 36 sk, DATE: 3/;1 %@
FACILITY LOCATION: ?ew\,ma Cloenas
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %)ud;«\ Wewdeo PHONE NUMBER: 3oy ~#27- 3399
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

]j/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

a “ REP bl
Mot pelto e Sowh L Moo, Aondh Lo '
5 et g o TS

Page of . Revised 10/96

R 1.5 555
BUr A
,Sqll:’. Of Alr /Vl'nmu .

COMMENTS: ‘ — ViObile s'ourc;: e
The Annual Compliance Certification forin has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB/ NOD
| DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: oN
; (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: CToen  Emmnt

(Plecase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:% Q\, - ' PHONE NUMBER:_ 3o - 52J3- 6938
—



n®
ARRS ID¥: IS 5§80 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: P e 2 /e_J' 3 Cé e g evy DATE: J/g 3/20

FACILITY LOCATION: N A 36 1)&
Mo l F(

Annual Reporting Period: e r’v\ 1999 TO /o e/é }9:26%

Based on each term or condition of the Titlé V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. OvEs %

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ﬁ/a S L ,éj-e.

At .
Method used to demonstrate compliance: em FAEPR t/wéa«,/w

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
M el Mo o ipeTe

Exact period of non-compliance: from 7,/:;4 9 ‘? to re/é B rane)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /L( T AP a,ﬁ,o‘—j o/ ,&,,// VZ 2

Method-used to demonstrate complfaﬁcer NE / %/Z-/ 2 /’_\/

VAR

year for transfer or combination facymes

s/ /4/5/2[0//9 |
Name (Please Print) 7Ig‘n§nué // [ / Dafe

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



——— e

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

. mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmsnal services.

sCompletd items 3, 4a, and 4b.

0} ad0|a/\ua ;o do1 SETNe] euu 1e pjo4

I also w:sh to receive the
following services {for an

mPrint your name and addféss<on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):

card to you.

m Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address

pemit.

s Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the arficle number.
#The Retum Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

2. OO Restricted Delivery

delivered. ZAAGA Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: /\,\’ ~|’4a) Article Number
o)

e 17 L& \2253 3 6050
£ © AIRS 1D 0250880@? :ﬁ Givice Type

PEERLESS CLEANERS 859 |H e stored Certified

R R
MIAMI FL 33166 etum Recsipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Narpg) //

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid) |
i

6. Signatgfe; (Addresseé orW

PSFofm 3811, Decembey1994

102595.97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|

1

US Posfal Service

NN SR g gige

PEERLESS CLEANERS®
AGUSTIN A HEREDIA SR
7379 MW 36TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33166

Postage $

Z 333 LLD Sbb \0[0(01

Receipt for Certlfled Mail
AIRSID # 0250880

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing 10
Whom & Date Delivered

Retusm Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




¢ SENDER:  — = e -
T 'sComplete’items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
© mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

7 @ aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytrq fee): "
= d t .
% l:?lracr?t\r/\?: form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address ‘é

it.
; -&?n(::l'Relum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery g
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ) -
e  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
5 ;
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number __ ;:c'?
5 AIRS 1D 4 0250880 | Af ﬁ S: X OZA €
g  PEERLESS CLEANERS 4b’ Service Type 2
e AGUSTIN A HEREDIA SR 3 Registered : Certified ‘rm
ﬁ 51715\9 I\%}YS?;F}H STREET . (O Express Mail | O Insured &
= : 66 O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD 2
3 7. Date of Delivel R ~§
z 795 S
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &

I and fee is paid) S
b z | =
5 6. Signat éd;%w\gent) % 22 !
g ; 1
m = - 0 0
~ 'PS Form 3}1 1, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

j

P L74 OS2 ge2e

US Postal Service \O\O\O\

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided. .

) S AIRS ID # 0250880,
PEERLESS CLEANERS -
AGUSTIN A HEREDIA SR o
7379 MW 36TH STREET :
MIAMI FL 33166 . ' C ‘

1 valayo - 3

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to ‘
Whom & Date Delivered |

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | § ‘
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




o
X i T also wish to receive the ‘
‘@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b>* tollowing services (for an

3 =Print your name and, address on_the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtra fee): ci

[ card to you. ’

€ wattach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address g

[ permit. ey

o “Wiite ‘Return Receipt Requestéd” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -

c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .2

° - !

9 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ]

:Ex. AIRS ID # 02508 A5 Servics Type LQ — 5

6 PEERLESS CLEANERS e | ) 3
O AGUSTIN A HEREDIA SR O Registered N B Certified > (
@ 7379 MW 36TH STREET . O Express Mail . O Insured £
& MIAMIFL 33166 D) Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD ;
]3 7. Date of &e[yﬂ > . =
Iz ‘ 0T |
E 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
i and fes is paid) g

5 6. SWdresse lgent) % 4 ]

= j ' 4

>

- . %zﬁ%/

R? Form 38‘?,/December 1994

-

DoWestic Return Receipt |
) /

P 174 052 uya?

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insuranra Cnvarana Demidad .

PEERLESS CLEANERS
AGUSTIN A HEREDIA SR
7379 MW 36TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33166

3

Postage ' $

- AIRS ID # 0250880
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® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
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so that we can return the card to you.
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

<, SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

#Print your name and address on the reverse of this torm so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.
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and fee is pald)‘

Ps/tfrm 3811, D/eeeﬁrnber/%/

Dorﬁestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e e e e o e A e e e

-

Z 333 12 &Pk

. US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID 0250880

AGUSTIN A. HEREDIA,
AGUSTIN A HEREDOA IR
7379 MW 36TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33166

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

— e




Z 333 bL13 127

US Postal Selvice
Receipt for Certified Mail

Nn Ineniranco Cinvarana Pravidad
AIRS ID# 0250880
PEERLESS CLEANERS '
AGUSTIN A HEREDOA SR
7379 MW 36TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33166 _ ool

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDE

- sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

"6. Signatuge; fAddressge c;rﬁ\g%}/‘ : ‘,
‘ - / ~ 1
X ppialhipr 7 on oo |

PS Fc;ﬁn(qyﬁ, December 1994 102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Reti\lrn Receipt

[
[-}]

o

®

o .

' g card 1o you. 3 7

3 ® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 00 Addressee's Address .E ‘

f 2 mit. . "

i o -Wme “Retum Receipt Requastad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3
& =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date %

B~ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. '2’-, ‘
°,

B 3. Article Addressed to: _ 4a. Article Number &
% AIRSID# 0250880 < |33 2GI2/2 7 €
£ AGUSTIN & HEREDOA S0 0. Sonvice Type

N © S . . o

¥ © . 7379 MW 3GTH STREET O Registered | O3 Certified

‘ MIAMI FL 33166 O Express Mail . O Insured .% .

‘ :‘:" o 1 Retum Receipt for Merchandiss 0 COD 2 |

kOl \_ _ ’ 7. Date pf Déliv J/ K]
L1 PR 3
1 G :

: 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addréssee’s Address (Only if requested £

| and fee is paid) ! 2
3

>
2




First-Class Mail
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036295,
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
= Zs
Do NOT Remove Label =0 '; Sj )
g
PEERLESS CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 —
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

| AGUSTIN A HEREDIA SR
7379 MW 36TH STREET : '
’ i

MIAMI FL 33166
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070




At e b it _.._.,,.__.__.____._._,._____._________._____,___________

6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3995 9 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250880
PEERLESS CLEANERS
AGUSTIN A HEREDIA SR _ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONmD 2
. .1 7379 MW 36TH STREET , Org.: 37550101000 EO:CAY QEB
MIAMI FL 33166 ’ Fund: 20-2-035001 « =
) , : |- Obj.: 002273 :
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Do NOT Remove Label . _ (En = F
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AIRS ID # 0250880 cla. T
PEERLESS CLEANERS g_ > \ OR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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~ECEIVED

SEP 2 41998 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

Bureau of Ar Monitoring  ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

& Mobile Sources

e AIRS ID 0250880
| AGUSTIN A. HEREDIA
{  AGUSTIN A HEREDOA JR

| 7379 MW 36TH STREET

. MIAMI FL 33166 ,
1

L )

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19

Based on each term or conditior; of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce w1th DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. / YES . Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-éompliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: .

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ' : . _ I

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfe or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁ%u%ﬁﬂ /%raf/a/ i L W/ ?// 8’/4,\/

Name (Please Print) / v ” Signature *" Dat¢

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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